Plan of Development Statements referred to in this ordinance read as follows: 

Industrial-Commercial Planned Development No. 047 
Plan Of Development Statements. 

1. The area delineated herein as Industrial-Commercial Planned Development 
Number /36 7  (the "Planned Development") consists of four hundred ninety-eight 
thousand and one hundred seventy-five (498,175) square feet or 11.44 acres of 
property which is depicted on the attached Planned Development Boundary and 
Property Line Map (the "Property") and is owned or controlled by the applicant, 
Lagunitas Brewing Company. 

2. The requirements, obligations and conditions contained within this Planned